# ASX Announcement and Media Release

## **10 November 2015**



## Cedar Woods' 2015 Annual General Meeting Broadcast

Cedar Woods Properties Limited

**ASX Code: CWP** 

Cedar Woods Properties Limited has a long history of creating award winning communities in Australia.

Listed on the ASX, Cedar Woods was incorporated in 1987 and has won numerous awards for design and environmental excellence.

Cedar Woods Properties Limited advises its AGM broadcast is now available.

Cedar Woods' Chairman, William Hames and Managing Director, Paul Sadleir provide the company's 2015 AGM presentations, from the AGM held on 9<sup>th</sup> November 2015.

Please see the details below to view the broadcast.

AGM broadcast details:

To view: go to http://www.openbriefing.com/OB/1989.aspx

Or follow the links on the Cedar Woods website at www.cedarwoods.com.au

#### For further information, please contact:

Paul Sadleir Managing Director (08) 9480 1500

### For media:

Peter Kermode
Citadel-MAGNUS
(08) 6160 4906 / 0411 209 459